Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319 27th Floor 2300 Yonge Street Toronto ON M4P 1E4 Telephone: 416- 481-1967 Facsimile: 416- 440-7656 Toll free: 1-888-632-6273 Commission de l'énergie de l'Ontario C.P. 2319 27e étage 2300, rue Yonge Toronto ON M4P 1E4 Téléphone; 416- 481-1967 Télécopieur: 416- 440-7656 Numéro sans frais: 1-888-632-6273



BY E-MAIL

March 23, 2011

Jacques Boily 1134 Ste-Catherine West 12th Floor Montreal QC H3B 1H4

Dear Mr. Boily:

Re: Notice of Proposal under Section 81 of the Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998 by Amik-BBF Hydrokap L.P. - EB-2010-0392 Amik-CTR HydroKap L.P. - EB-2010-0393 Nipiy-WOF HydroKap L.P. - EB-2010-0394 Nipiy-OWF HydroKap L.P. - EB-2010-0395

Amik-BBF Hydrokap L.P., Amik-CTR HydroKap L.P., Nipiy-WOF HydroKap L.P. and Nipiy-OWF HydroKap L.P. (the "Notifying Parties" or "Prospective Generators") filed with the Ontario Energy Board (the "Board") individual notices under section 81 of the *Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998* (the "Notices") of their proposal to construct and own a 25kV distribution line and four 7.5 MVA substations in order to connect their respective generation facilities¹ to Hydro One Networks Inc.'s ("HONI") distribution system.

According to the Notices, the four generation facilities will be connecting to the proposed 25kV distribution line at different points. Ownership of the proposed 25kV distribution line will be split between the four Prospective Generators using the line. However, the four generation facilities and the associated 7.5 MVA substations will be individually owned by the Prospective Generators.

Notifying Party

Amik-BBF Hydrokap L.P. Amik-CTR HydroKap L.P. Nipiy-WOF HydroKap L.P. Nipiy-OWF HydroKap L.P. **Generation Facility** Big Beaver Falls Camp Three Rapids White Otter Falls Old Woman Falls Generation Type Hydroelectric Hydroelectric Hydroelectric Hydroelectric Generation Capacity 5.5 MW 5.5 MW 5.5 MW 5.5 MW - 2 -

This letter is to inform you that the Board will not issue a notice of review of the proposal.

Yours truly,

Original signed by

Kirsten Walli Board Secretary